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Reply to: Leah Smith 
Telephone: 01953 424455 
Date: 14 October 2024 

Dear Member of Public, 

RE: Freedom of Information Request FOI/OPCCN/242 

I am writing in connection with your email dated 7 September 2024, in which you requested 
the following information: 

“My Foi request is that I would like to see a copy of your diary.” 

After seeking clarification on the 16 September 2024, you specified you would like a copy of 
the PCC’s diary  “From the election to the end of this month (sept).” 

I have reviewed our records and can advise the following: 

Please see the attachment for the PCC’s diary from May to September 2024. Please note 
some weekend dates have been included where there are relevant diary entries.  

Redactions have been made where information is exempt from disclosure under the FOI 
Act. The following exemptions have been applied:  
Section 40(2) of the FOI Act exempts personal data if disclosure would breach any of the 
data protection principles. This is because we have obligations under the Data Protection 
Act not to disclose, to a third party, personal information about another person(s). 
Where the information held is exempt from disclosure under Section 43(2) of the FOI Act, it 
has been withheld. Section 43(2) is Prejudice to commercial Interests. Information is 
exempt if its disclosure would, or would be likely to, prejudice the commercial interests of 
any person.  
Section 43, is a qualified exemption and we are required to consider the public interest, the  
OPCCN recognises the need for transparency. However, this must be balanced against the 
public interest in allowing the organisation to protect its commercial information and that 
of third parties. Section 43(2) is a prejudice based exemption, and there is a public interest 
inherent in avoiding the harm specified. The OPCCN considers that the prejudice would be 
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likely to occur and have an adverse effect upon third-parties should this information have 
been left unredacted.  
 

Yours sincerely 
 
L. Smith 
 
Leah Smith 

Complaints and Compliance Manager and FOI Decision Maker 
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Norfolk 
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Internal Review   
 

If you think we have not supplied information in accordance with Section 1 (the General 
Right of Access) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, or you are dissatisfied with the 
way in which your request has been handled, then you should write within 40 days of the 
date of the response to: 
 

Mark Stokes 
Chief Executive 

Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Norfolk 
Building 7 
Falconers Chase 

Wymondham 
Norfolk 

NR18 0WW 
 
Telephone:  01953 424455 

Email:  opccn@norfolk.police.uk 
 

If you are dissatisfied in any way with our response or the way we have handled your 
request, you can contact us by phone, email or in writing. We may, in the first instance, try 
and resolve your complaint informally. However, at any stage you can request, or we may 
decide to treat your complaint formally under our internal review process.  
 

An internal review is conducted by the Chief Executive who will review the request and 
response, taking account of your complaint(s), and will respond in writing as soon as 
possible. The Information Commissioner’s Office recommends that a response should be 
made in 20 working days. If we are unable to respond in this timeframe, we will inform you 
and provide a date by which you should expect to receive our response.  
 
If, after the internal review, you remain dissatisfied then you can complain to the 
Information Commissioner's Office, the government regulator for the Freedom of 
Information Act. Details of how to contact the Information Commissioner's Office can be 
found at www.ico.org.uk 

mailto:opccn@norfolk.police.uk
http://www.ico.org.uk/
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